

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr N Javaid
Respondent:	Fitch Ratings Ltd
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	Wednesday 3 April 2019
Before:	Employment Judge Jones
Representation	

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mrs C Ashiru (Counsel)

PRELIMINARY HEARING JUDGMENT

The claim for wrongful dismissal was not presented in time despite it being reasonably practicable to do so. The claim is dismissed.

The Claimant is ordered to pay £500 towards the Respondent's costs of defending this matter.

Employment Judge Jones

13 April 2019